
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
02/09/22

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,588,847
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,718,289

3rd Payment 2,854,204
1 01/08/22 Sat $28,043,620 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,900,000 1.441 4.7% 4.7% 4th Payment 2,996,914
2 01/10/22 Mon $13,776,000 $26,750,717 $27,000,000 $18,700,000 1.441 2.3% 6.9% 5th Payment 3,146,760
3 01/12/22 Wed $17,831,644 $35,488,840 $38,000,000 $26,400,000 1.441 3.0% 9.7% 6th Payment 3,304,097
4 01/15/22 Sat $25,588,194 $47,761,305 $48,000,000 $33,500,000 1.433 4.3% 13.6% 7th Payment 3,469,302
5 01/17/22 Mon $13,001,464 $54,097,101 $53,000,000 $37,000,000 1.433 2.2% 15.5% 8th Payment 3,642,767
6 01/19/22 Wed $18,225,484 $62,978,637 $62,000,000 $43,300,000 1.433 3.1% 18.1% 9th Payment 3,824,906
7 01/22/22 Sat $25,291,710 $75,356,194 $76,000,000 $53,000,000 1.434 4.2% 21.5% 10th Payment 4,016,151
8 01/24/22 Mon $13,998,672 $82,182,704 $82,000,000 $57,200,000 1.434 2.4% 23.4% 11th Payment 4,216,959
9 01/26/22 Wed $18,927,136 $91,412,601 $91,000,000 $63,500,000 1.434 3.2% 25.8% 12th Payment 4,427,807

10 01/29/22 Sat $28,184,708 $106,476,954 $104,000,000 $71,600,000 1.452 4.7% 29.3% 13th Payment 4,649,197
11 01/31/22 Mon $16,666,730 $114,706,574 $113,000,000 $77,800,000 1.452 2.8% 31.3% 14th Payment 4,881,657
12 02/02/22 Wed $22,991,996 $125,346,716 $123,000,000 $84,700,000 1.452 3.9% 34.0% 15th Payment 5,125,740
13 02/05/22 Sat $30,181,282 $139,831,926 $137,000,000 $93,500,000 1.466 5.0% 37.3% 16th Payment 5,382,027
14 02/07/22 Mon $17,885,522 $147,699,701 $147,000,000 $100,300,000 1.466 3.0% 39.2% 17th Payment 5,651,128

15 02/09/22 Wed $23,762,228 $158,152,616 $158,000,000 $107,800,000 1.466 4.0% 41.6% 18th Payment 5,933,684
16 02/12/22 Sat $31,388,533 $171,960,315 $172,000,000 $117,300,000 1.466 5.2% 44.7% 19th Payment 6,230,369
17 02/14/22 Mon $19,459,448 $180,520,454 $158,000,000 $107,800,000 1.466 3.3% 46.5% 20th Payment 6,541,887
18 02/16/22 Wed $24,857,667 $191,455,248 $169,000,000 $115,300,000 1.466 4.2% 48.7% 21st Payment 6,868,981
19 02/19/22 Sat $32,801,017 $205,884,294 $180,000,000 $122,800,000 1.466 5.5% 51.5% 22nd Payment 7,212,430
20 02/21/22 Mon $19,459,448 $214,444,432 $0 1.466 3.3% 53.1% 23rd Payment 7,573,052
21 02/23/22 Wed $24,857,667 $225,379,227 $0 1.466 4.2% 55.0% 24th Payment 7,951,705
22 02/26/22 Sat $32,801,017 $239,808,272 $0 1.466 5.5% 57.5% 25th Payment 8,349,290
23 02/28/22 Mon $19,459,448 $248,368,411 $0 1.466 3.3% 58.9% 26th Payment 8,766,754
24 03/02/22 Wed $24,857,667 $259,303,206 $0 1.466 4.2% 60.6% 27th Payment 9,205,092
25 03/05/22 Sat $32,801,017 $273,732,251 $0 1.466 5.5% 62.7% 28th Payment 9,665,347
26 03/07/22 Mon $19,459,448 $282,292,390 $0 1.466 3.3% 64.0% 29th Payment 10,148,614
27 03/09/22 Wed $24,857,667 $293,227,185 $1,815,000,000 $1,238,100,000 1.466 4.2% 65.5% 30th Payment 10,656,045
28 03/12/22 Sat $32,801,017 $307,656,230 $1,870,000,000 $1,275,600,000 1.466 5.5% 67.4% Total 172,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $13,600,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to 
annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 2/9/2022


